which would make the expan-
sion the fourth longest since the
Civil War, according to NBER.
The Congressional Budget Office
projects growth through at least
2017, or an expansion of 8½
years; only the 1960s and 1990s
booms ran so long.
Some economists attribute the
unusually weak growth to the
continuing effects of the 2007-2009 financial crisis. Recessions caused by sharp credit contractions have
historically generated long-lasting drags on financial conditions as banks and consumers heal.”
(Source: Josh Zumbrun, in THE WALL STREET JOURNAL, April 21, 2014.

1.

Monthly Investment Report
-

Treasury rate trends /  Sluggish Resilient Recovery

  Interest rates on U.S.
Treasuries rose in
March.  The 2-year
was up 11 basis
points, the 3-year was
up 21, and 5-year
treasury rose by 22
basis points.
   When rates rise, the
price of securities
held in the portfolio
decreases, resulting in
a larger unrealized
loss at month end.

  Page 2

  %

P. 109

Page 3

March 2014
-

 Bottom line year-to-date activity stable

Due to rounding, column and row totals may not add exactly.

2014 Beginning YTD Activity Month End Total

Restricted Reserves
1   Capital Expansion Fees $34,039,809 $2,613,793 $36,653,602

2   Water System Impact Fees   8,664,500   (33,011)   8,631,489

3   Raw Water Revenue – Windy Gap   22,950,353   (576,464)   22,373,889

4   Wastewater System Imp. Fees   5,585,617   140,890   5,726,507

5   Storm Drain System Imp. Fees   1,322,008   30,434   1,352,442

6   Power Plant Investment Fees   3,649,774   853,454   4,503,227

7   Cemetery Perpetual Care   2,717,271   17,858   2,735,129

8   Other Restricted   34,992,332   (4,423,783)   30,568,549

9   Total Restricted $113,921,664 -$1,376,830 $112,544,834

Committed/ Assigned
10   General Fund $11,224,908 $664   11,225,572

11   Enterprise Funds   5,378,529   (28,374)   5,350,155

12   Internal Service Funds   19,704,008   (539,144)   19,164,864

13   Total Reserves $36,307,445 -$566,853 $35,740,592

14 Total Restricted and Reserved $150,229,109 -$1,943,683 $148,285,425

Unassigned Balance
15   General Fund   29,263,846 $1,760,539   31,024,385

16   Airport   1,200,770   522,902   1,723,673

17   Internal Service – Vehicle Maint   77,200   (10,265)   66,935

18   Enterprise Funds   36,636,506   (38,107)   36,598,399

19   Total Unrestricted $67,178,322 $2,235,070 $69,413,392

20 TOTAL CASH $217,407,431 $291,387 $217,698,817

P. 110

  Page 4

Monthly Investment Report
-

Portfolio Growth Trend  /  Types of Investments

 $180.0

 $190.0

 $200.0

 $210.0

 $220.0

 $230.0

March March March June September December March

 $192.3

 $199.9

 $215.0

 $222.6
 $226.4

 $218.3   $217.7

 $189.8

 $199.4

 $214.5
 $218.8

 $223.6

 $215.1   $215.4

Portfolio Size since March 2011

m
ill

io
ns

Blue bars show Purchase value; red and green bars show Market value (red = loss and green = gain).

  2011   2012   2013   2013   2013   2013   2014

Checking
4.7% Local Government

Investment Pools
9.1%

Money Markets
6.9%

Certificates of
Deposit

0.9%
US Treasuries

2.7%

Government
Sponsored
Enterprises

73.3%

Corporates
2.4%  Portfolio by Type of Investment

  March 2014 – Market Value of $215.4 million

P. 111

Page 5

March 2014
-

Transactions  /  Portfolio by Maturity

  Maturity Date Face Value Purchase $ Stated Rate

Purchases
Fed. National Mo
  none this monthe Loan
Bank

06/28/2018
09/20/2018

 $ 5,000,000

   $ 3,130,000
$ 3,130,000

$5,000,000.00

   $ 3,130,000.00
$  3,130,000.00